FORM PTO-1595 RECOR	06-2000 ET From: BP Amoco Corporation
MODIFIED	
MRD - 10-	480477 ′
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and mademarks.	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Terry Joseph Mazanec	BP Amoco Corporation 200 E. Randolph Drive Chicago, Illinois 60601
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 口 Yes 煩(No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	-
■ Assignment	
Execution Date:July 17, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 09/532,123 Filed: 3/21/00	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ロ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Miss Joann M. Jelsa PRAXAIR, INC. Law Department - Ml 557 39 Old Ridgebury Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Danbury, CT. 06810-5113	8. Deposit account number:
10/05/2000 BRYRNE 00000144 162440 09532123	16-2440
10/05/2000 DBYRME 00000144 162440 0933E1E3 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David M. Rosenblum, Reg. No. 29,341  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Maii documents to de recorded with	IRANIES COVERSORE INTOTATION EST CALT

(Sole Inventor)

Application Number: 09/532,123 Filed: March 21, 2000

**Assignment To BP Amoco Corporation** 

Chicago, Illinois, United States of America

Whereas I.

Inventor Terry Joseph Mazanec

1626 Brookdale Road, Apt. 14 Post Office Address

1626 Brookdale Road, Apt. 14, Naperville, Illinois 60563 Residence

have invented certain new and useful improvements in ION CONDUCTING CERAMIC MEMBRANE AND SURFACE TREATMENT

identified as Mazanec

Attorney Docket No. D-20,857

and described in an application for patent in the United States of America identified above and executed by me, respectively; and

Whereas, BP Amoco Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, U.S.A., and having a principal office and place of business at Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A., desires to record a specific assignment to the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention or inventions, and in and to any Letters Patent therefor in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto;

Now therefore, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration by me received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and assigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to BP Amoco Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (a) in the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) in the above-identified application, all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent upon which the above-identified application claims benefit, and all other applications for patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto for the aboveidentified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) in all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, and (d) in all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent; and covenant I have the full right so to do; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on the invention or inventions included herein to BP Amoco Corporation as assignee of the entire interest.

I further agree that I shall communicate to BP Amoco Corporation, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to me relating to said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, conversion, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial or administrative proceedings, whenever requested; testify in person or by affidavit as required by BP Amoco Corporation, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States of America or a country foreign thereto; execute and deliver, on request, all

-1-

**PATENT** REEL: 011127 FRAME: 0601 lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, and depositions; and provide all reasonable assistance to **BP Amoco Corporation**, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, respectively, on the date
set after my signature.
1 pmg/mg/ (L.S.), 17 Jvy , 20 00
State of Allews )  County of Lutage )
County of
Before me this <u>/7</u> day of <u>July</u> , 20 <u>00</u> , personally appeared
who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged such instrument was signed, sealed and delivered as that person's free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth therein.
Mary a Dellughame
e de la
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  MARY A. GILLINGHAM  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/12/2001

Application Number: 09/532,123

Filed: March 21, 2000

## **ACCEPTANCE**

WE, the undersigned, BP Amoco Corporation of 200 E. Randolph Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60601, United States of America, do hereby declare that we have accepted the forgoing assignment.

Chicago, Illinois U.S.A August 10 . 2000

BP Amoco Corporation

By:

Robert E. Sloat

General Patent Attorney

(Authorized Agent)

 $X_{i}$ 

Witness

**RECORDED: 08/17/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011127 FRAME: 0603